

factum of the decision in Lakhjit Singh and another (supra)@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
being not considered in Sangaraboina Sreenu (supra). In@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
that view of the matter we feel it expedient to direct the
Registry to place the matters before Hon'ble the Chief
Justice for constituting a larger Bench for appropriate
orders.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master

~