

Ø

Cr1.A.No. 479 OF 1999

ITEM No.1A

Court No.2

SECTION -II

(for judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.479/1999

Dalbir Singh

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of U.P.

Respondent (s)

With Cr.A. No. 480/1999

State of U.P. Vs. Dalbir Singh

(Heard by Hon'ble S. Rajendra Babu, AR.LAKSHMANAN AND G.P. MATHUR,JJ)

Date : 8.4.2004:This matter was called for prouncement of judgment today

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)/Appellant/Respondent-in-person(NP)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.P. Mathur pronounced the judgment of the Court. Criminal Appeal No. 479 /1999 filed by Dalbir Singh is dismissed and Criminal Appeal No. 480/1999 filed by State of UP is partly allowed and he is convicted under Section 306 IPC and is sentenced to the period already undergone.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Om Prakash)

Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file